AMD Xilinx - XC3S1000-4FTG256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Spartan-3 FPGA Family: Introduction and Ordering Information
DS099 (v3.0) October 29, 2012 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 7
PRODUCT NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
Revision History
Table  4: Example Ordering Information
Device Speed Grade Package Type/Number of Pins Temperature Range (Tj)
XC3S50 -4 Standard Performance VQ(G)100 100-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C Commercial (0°C to 85°C)
XC3S200 -5 High Performance(1) CP(G)132(2) 132-pin Chip-Scale Package (CSP) I Industrial (–40°C to 100°C)
XC3S400 TQ(G)144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
XC3S1000 PQ(G)208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
XC3S1500 FT(G)256 256-ball Fine-Pitch Thin Ball Grid Array (FTBGA)
XC3S2000 FG(G)320 320-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S4000 FG(G)456 456-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S5000 FG(G)676 676-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
FG(G)900 900-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
FG(G)1156(2) 1156-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
Notes:
1. The -5 speed grade is exclusively available in the Commercial temperature range.
2. The CP132, CPG132, FG1156, and FGG1156 packages are discontinued. See
Date Version Description
04/11/03 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
04/24/03 1.1 Updated block RAM, DCM, and multiplier counts for the XC3S50.
12/24/03 1.2 Added the FG320 package.
07/13/04 1.3 Added information on Pb-free packaging options.
01/17/05 1.4 Referenced Spartan-3 XA Automotive FPGA families in Table 1. Added XC3S50CP132,
XC3S2000FG456, XC3S4000FG676 options to Table 3. Updated Package Marking to show mask
revision code, fabrication facility code, and process technology code.
08/19/05 1.5 Added package markings for BGA packages (Figure 3) and CP132/CPG132 packages (Figure 4).
Added differential (complementary single-ended) HSTL and SSTL I/O standards.
04/03/06 2.0 Increased number of supported single-ended and differential I/O standards.